PA DEPT OF HEALTH - DIVISION OF HEALTH INFORMATICS PAGE 1
DATA FROM THE ANNUAL HOSPITAL QUESTIONNAIRE
REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 1, 2014, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2015
REPORT 12-C
DIAGNOSTIC & THERAPEUTIC NUCLEAR MEDICINE UTILIZATION

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOISOTOPE THERAPEUTIC RADIOISOTOPE
COUNTY/FACILITY TOTAL INPATIENT  OUTPATIENT TOTAL INPATIENT OUTPATIENT
ADAMS
GETTYSBURG HOSPITAL 19,639 1,903 17,736 61 0 61
COUNTY TOTAL 19,639 1,903 17,736 61 0 61
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY GENERAL HOSPITAL 2,811 360 2,451 101 3 98
ALLEGHENY VALLEY HOSPITAL 1,989 667 1,322 5 0 5
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PITTSBURGH OF UPMC 1,964 424 1,540 10 0 10
FORBES HOSPITAL 5,690 3,828 1,862 11 0 11
HERITAGE VALLEY SEWICKLEY 1,697 676 1,021 18 0 18
JEFFERSON HOSPITAL 4,700 905 3,795 0 0 0
MAGEE WOMENS HOSPITAL OF UPMC HLTH SYSTM 1,009 93 916 0 0 0
OHIO VALLEY GENERAL HOSPITAL 1,490 732 758 2 0 2
ST CLAIR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 6,157 881 5,276 0 0 0
UPMC EAST 2,175 1,223 952 0 0 0
UPMC MCKEESPORT 2,712 1,252 1,460 0 0 0
UPMC MERCY 1,811 451 1,360 17 0 17
UPMC PASSAVANT 5,955 1,019 4,936 12 0 12
UPMC PRESBYTERIAN SHADYSIDE 7,161 1,081 6,080 540 16 524
UPMC ST MARGARET 6,484 859 5,625 0 0 0
WEST PENN HOSPITAL 1,461 318 1,143 14 1 13
COUNTY TOTAL 55,266 14,769 40,497 730 20 710
ARMSTRONG
ACMH HOSPITAL 1,794 131 1,663 22 0 22
COUNTY TOTAL 1,794 131 1,663 22 0 22
BEAVER
HERITAGE VALLEY BEAVER 3,311 1,062 2,249 18 0 18
COUNTY TOTAL 3,311 1,062 2,249 18 0 18
BEDFORD
UPMC BEDFORD 1,263 58 1,205 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 1,263 58 1,205 0 0 0
BERKS
READING HOSPITAL 4,037 686 3,351 58 0 58
ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER 1,308 347 961 4 0 4
COUNTY TOTAL 5,345 1,033 4,312 62 0 62
BLAIR
NASON HOSPITAL 350 45 305 0 0 0
UPMC ALTOONA 5,910 850 5,060 72 0 72
COUNTY TOTAL 6,260 895 5,365 72 0 72
BRADFORD
ROBERT PACKER HOSPITAL 2,774 860 1,914 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 2,774 860 1,914 0 0 0
BUCKS
DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL 2,969 413 2,556 17 0 17
GRAND VIEW HEALTH 2,291 1,074 1,217 48 0 48
LOWER BUCKS HOSPITAL 608 344 264 0 0 0
ST LUKES QUAKERTOWN HOSPITAL 770 77 693 4 0 4
ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER 3,407 1,107 2,300 60 0 60
COUNTY TOTAL 10,045 3,015 7,030 129 0 129
BUTLER
BUTLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 5,541 565 4,976 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 5,541 565 4,976 0 0 0

.=DATA NOT AVAILABLE
NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO MISSING DATA.
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CAMBRIA
CONEMAUGH MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
CONEMAUGH MINERS MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

CARBON
GNADEN HUETTEN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
PALMERTON HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

CENTRE
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER
COUNTY TOTAL

CHESTER
BRANDYWINE HOSPITAL
CHESTER COUNTY HOSPITAL
JENNERSVILLE REGIONAL HOSPITAL
MAIN LINE HOSPITAL PAOLI
PHOENIXVILLE HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

CLARION
CLARION HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

CLEARFIELD
PENN HIGHLANDS CLEARFIELD
PENN HIGHLANDS DUBOIS
COUNTY TOTAL

CLINTON
LOCK HAVEN HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

COLUMBIA
BERWICK HOSPITAL CENTER
GEISINGER-BLOOMSBURG HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

CRAWFORD
MEADVILLE MEDICAL CENTER
TITUSVILLE AREA HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

CUMBERLAND
CARLISLE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

DAUPHIN
MILTON S HERSHEY MEDICAL CENTER
PINNACLE HEALTH HOSPITALS
COUNTY TOTAL

DELAWARE
CROZER-CHESTER MEDICAL CENTER
DELAWARE COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

TOTAL INPATIENT  OUTPATIENT
7,633 1,289 6,344
832 23 809
8,465 1,312 7,153
315 50 265
201 39 162
516 89 427
1,600 475 1,125
1,600 475 1,125
1,374 311 1,063
3,255 821 2,434
780 209 571
2,224 636 1,588
1,541 374 1,167
9,174 2,351 6,823
2,496 418 2,078
2,496 418 2,078
289 80 209
2,413 274 2,139
2,702 354 2,348
225 46 179
225 46 179
472 78 394
260 17 243
732 95 637
6,592 635 5,957
806 43 763
7,398 678 6,720
1,444 295 1,149
3,470 432 3,038
4,914 727 4,187
4,908 386 4,522
13,951 1,583 12,368
18,859 1,969 16,890
4,957 366 4,591
1,068 202 866
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COUNTY/FACILITY TOTAL
MERCY FITZGERALD HOSPITAL 1,060
RIDDLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1,571

COUNTY TOTAL 8,656

ELK

PENN HIGHLANDS ELK 3,111
COUNTY TOTAL 3,111

ERIE
CORRY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 344
MILLCREEK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 383
SAINT VINCENT HEALTH CENTER 1,760
UPMC HAMOT 3,472

COUNTY TOTAL 5,959

FAYETTE
HIGHLANDS HOSPITAL 931
UNIONTOWN HOSPITAL 3,301

COUNTY TOTAL 4,232

FRANKLIN
CHAMBERSBURG HOSPITAL 3,501
WAYNESBORO HOSPITAL 950

COUNTY TOTAL 4,451

FULTON

FULTON COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER 517
COUNTY TOTAL 517

GREENE

WASHINGTON HEALTH SYSTEM GREENE 331
COUNTY TOTAL 331

HUNTINGDON

J C BLAIR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1,021
COUNTY TOTAL 1,021

INDIANA

INDIANA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 5,089
COUNTY TOTAL 5,089

JEFFERSON
PENN HIGHLANDS BROOKVILLE 991
PUNXSUTAWNEY AREA HOSPITAL 629

COUNTY TOTAL 1,620

LACKAWANNA
GEISINGER-COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER 2,017
MOSES TAYLOR HOSPITAL 942
REGIONAL HOSPITAL OF SCRANTON 1,425

COUNTY TOTAL 4,384

LANCASTER
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 1,430
HEART OF LANCASTER REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR 444
LANCASTER GENERAL HOSPITAL 7,880
LANCASTER REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 619

COUNTY TOTAL 10,373

INPATIENT  OUTPATIENT
428 632
445 1,126

1,441 7,215
298 2,813
298 2,813

15 329
68 315
331 1,429
469 3,003
883 5,076
66 865
550 2,751
616 3,616
349 3,152
75 875
424 4,027
36 481
36 481
39 292
39 292
264 757
264 757
1,598 3,491
1,598 3,491
77 914
44 585
121 1,499
573 1,444
137 805
894 531
1,604 2,780
329 1,101
73 371
890 6,990
274 345
1,566 8,807
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LAWRENCE
ELLWOOD CITY HOSPITAL 1,126 176 950 0 0 0
JAMESON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2,317 543 1,774 35 0 35
COUNTY TOTAL 3,443 719 2,724 35 0 35
LEBANON
THE GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL 4,157 336 3,821 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 4,157 336 3,821 0 0 0
LEHIGH
LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL 7,391 1,954 5,437 132 1 131
LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL-MUHLENBERG 3,235 692 2,543 0 0 0
SACRED HEART HOSPITAL 658 122 536 0 0 0
ST LUKES HOSPITAL BETHLEHEM 3,177 513 2,664 528 6 522
COUNTY TOTAL 14,461 3,281 11,180 660 7 653
LUZERNE
GEISINGER WYOMING VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 3,952 493 3,459 51 0 51
LEHIGH VALLEY HOSPITAL - HAZLETON 1,542 580 962 6 0 6
WILKES-BARRE GENERAL HOSPITAL 6,292 1,149 5,143 58 0 58
COUNTY TOTAL 11,786 2,222 9,564 115 0 115
LYCOMING
JERSEY SHORE HOSPITAL 396 42 354 0 0 0
MUNCY VALLEY HOSPITAL 675 18 657 0 0 0
WILLIAMSPORT REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 4,291 929 3,362 27 0 27
COUNTY TOTAL 5,362 989 4,373 27 0 27
MCKEAN
KANE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 911 33 878 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 911 33 878 0 0 0
MERCER
GROVE CITY MEDICAL CENTER 491 198 293 4 0 4
SHARON REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM 1,065 340 725 17 0 17
UPMC HORIZON 3,087 623 2,464 17 0 17
COUNTY TOTAL 4,643 1,161 3,482 38 0 38
MIFFLIN
GEISINGER-LEWISTOWN HOSPITAL 1,437 221 1,216 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 1,437 221 1,216 0 0 0
MONROE
POCONO MEDICAL CENTER 4,157 2,166 1,991 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 4,157 2,166 1,991 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY
ABINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 7,283 657 6,626 82 11 71
EINSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER MONTGOMERY 1,022 172 850 14 0 14
HOLY REDEEMER HOSPITAL 2,341 571 1,770 5 0 5
LANSDALE HOSPITAL 555 118 437 0 0 0
MAIN LINE HOSPITAL BRYN MAWR 1,510 399 1,111 18 0 18
MAIN LINE HOSPITAL LANKENAU 82 82 0 99 0 99
MERCY SUBURBAN HOSPITAL 1,188 761 427 0 0 0
POTTSTOWN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 1,357 382 975 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 15,338 3,142 12,196 218 11 207
MONTOUR
GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER 5,555 623 4,932 0 0 0
COUNTY TOTAL 5,555 623 4,932 0 0 0

.=DATA NOT AVAILABLE
NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO MISSING DATA.
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NORTHAMPTON
EASTON HOSPITAL
ST LUKES HOSPITAL - ANDERSON CAMPUS
COUNTY TOTAL

NORTHUMBERLAND
SUNBURY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

PHILADELPHIA
ALBERT EINSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER
ARIA HEALTH
CHESTNUT HILL HOSPITAL
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA
EASTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
HAHNEMANN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL OF FOX CHASE CANCER CENTER
HOSPITAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PA
JEANES HOSPITAL
MERCY PHILADELPHIA HOSPITAL
NAZARETH HOSPITAL
PENN PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER
PENNSYLVANIA HOSP OF UNIV OF PA HLTH SYS
ROXBOROUGH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ST CHRISTOPHERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN
ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

COUNTY TOTAL

POTTER
CHARLES COLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

SCHUYLKILL
SCHUYLKILL MED CENTER - SOUTH JACKSON ST
ST LUKES MINERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

SOMERSET
CONEMAUGH MEYERSDALE MEDICAL CENTER
SOMERSET COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
WINDBER HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

SUSQUEHANNA
BARNES - KASSON COUNTY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

TIOGA
SOLDIERS & SAILORS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

UNION
EVANGELICAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

VENANGO
UPMC NORTHWEST - SENECA
COUNTY TOTAL

TOTAL INPATIENT  OUTPATIENT
1,911 702 1,209
2,107 210 1,897
4,018 912 3,106

324 62 262
324 62 262
6,734 2,357 4,377
6,334 1,754 4,580
1,204 380 824
2,671 763 1,908
680 38 642
3,943 3,047 896
2,079 44 2,085
6,646 716 5,930
2,896 467 2,429
0 0 0
6,726 4,312 2,414
555 176 379
1,916 445 1,471
315 96 219
515 100 415
684 549 135
5,957 2,602 3,355
49,855 17,846 32,009
527 31 496
527 31 496
1,880 386 1,494
697 90 607
2,577 476 2,101
260 0 260
1,917 305 1,612
2,036 79 1,957
4,213 384 3,829
182 17 165
182 17 165
1,004 103 901
1,004 103 901
1,375 84 1,291
1,375 84 1,291
1,561 189 1,372
1,561 189 1,372
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INPATIENT

OUTPATIENT

WARREN
WARREN GENERAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

WASHINGTON
CANONSBURG HOSPITAL
MONONGAHELA VALLEY HOSPITAL
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

WAYNE
WAYNE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

WESTMORELAND
EXCELA HEALTH FRICK HOSPITAL
EXCELA HEALTH LATROBE HOSPITAL
EXCELA HEALTH WESTMORELAND REGIONAL HOSP
COUNTY TOTAL

WYOMING
TYLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

YORK
HANOVER HOSPITAL
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - YORK
YORK HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL

PENNSYLVANIA

1,435
1,435

1,500
2,817
8,803

13,120

1,037
1,037

635
1,375
2,167
4,177

341
341

2,378
1,694
7,686

11,758

386,817

213
213

495

701
3,878
5,074

149
149

134
288
620

1,042

16
16

1,222
1,222

1,005
2,116
4,925
8,046

888
888

501
1,087
1,547
3,135

325

1,935
1,355
5,283
8,573

300,446

120
128

89
89
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.=DATA NOT AVAILABLE.

NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO MISSING DATA.



